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GENERAL NOTICES

No. 119 of 2025
Early Childhood Development Act, 2022

(Act 25 of 2022)

In exercise of the powers conferred by sections 18(1), (3) and (4) of the Early Childhood
Development Act, 2022, the President hereby appoints the following persons to the Board of
the Institute —

Dr. Xavier Rose —  Chairperson

Mr. Mohammed Afif —  Vice-Chairperson
Ms. Sonia Mancienne —  Member

Ms. Amelie Nourrice —  Member

Ms. Beryl Laboudallon —  Member

Ms. Mavis Lespoir —  Member

Mr. Ralph Agrippine —  Member

Mrs. Shirley Choppy —  Member

for a period of three years with effect from the 01* January, 2025.

Dated this 21* day of January, 2025.

WAVEL RAMKALAWAN
PRESIDENT
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No. 120 of 2025
Early Childhood Development Act, 2022

(Act 25 0f 2022)
In exercise of the powers conferred by sections 25(1), (2) and (3) of the Early Childhood

Development Act, 2022, the President hereby appoints the following persons to the Appeals
Board —

Ms. Michelle Marguerite —  Chairperson
Mr. Alex Souffe —  Member
Ms. Anne-Marie Bibi —  Member

for a period of three years with effect from the 01* January, 2025.

Dated this 21* day of January, 2025.

WAVEL RAMKALAWAN
PRESIDENT

No. 121 of 2025
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT ACT

(Cap 305)
National Tender Board
In exercise of the powers conferred by section 14(1) and (3) of the Public Procurement Act,

the President hereby appoints the following persons to the National Tender Board for a period
of 3 years, with effect from the 13" January, 2025 —

Mrs. Audrey Nanon —  Chairperson
Mr. Jude Commettant —  Member
Mr. Shane Chang-Seng —  Member
Mr. Christopher Nicette —  Member
Mr. William Zarine —  Member
Mr. Dilip Shah —  Member
Mr. Dereck Rioux —  Member

Dated this 23" day of January, 2025.

WAVEL RAMKALAWAN
PRESIDENT

No. 122 0f 2025
CENTRAL BANK OF SEYCHELLES

Notice for Closing of Register of Transfers

3.50% 4 Year Treasury Bond (Dec 2021)
4.50% 6 Year Treasury Bond (Dec 2021)
2.90% 3 Year Treasury Bond (Aug 2022)
4.40% 5 Year Treasury Bond (Aug 2022)
5.90% 7 Year Treasury Bond (Aug 2022)

The Register of Transfers maintained at the Central Bank of Seychelles in respect
of the above-mentioned bonds will remain closed from

February 01, 2025 to February 15, 2025
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7.40% 10 Year Treasury Bond (Nov 2023)
4.50% 5 Year Treasury Bond (Dec 2024)

4.80% 5 Year DBS Bond (Nov 2023)

The Register of Transfers maintained at the Central Bank of Seychelles in respect
of the above-mentioned bonds will remain closed from

February 06, 2025 to February 20, 2025

Accordingly, no transfers of all the aforesaid bonds will be registered during
that period.

No. 123 of 2025
Curatelle Act

(Section 23)
Notice of Appointment of Executrix
Notice is hereby given that on the 17" day of January 2025, the Curator appointed Tara

Charline Hibonne of Les Mamelles, Mahe, Seychelles NIN: 002-0090-5-0-83, as the executrix
of the succession of the deceased Charline Hibonne, under section 23 of the Curatelle Act.

Dated this 17" day of January, 2025.
CURATOR

No. 124 0f 2025
Curatelle Act

(Section 23)

Notice of Appointment of Executor

Notice is hereby given that on the 24" day of January 2025, the Curator appointed John Yatson
Hip-Waye of Foret Noire, Mahe, Seychelles, NIN: 950-0684-1-1-68, as the executor of the
succession of the deceased, Lyce Mireille ChangtySeng nee Brioche, also known as Mirielle
Bouchereau nee Brioche, Mirielle Chang Ty Seng nee Brioche, Mirielle Changty-Seng
Brioche and Mirielle Changty-Seng nee Brioche, under section 23 of the Curatelle Act.

Dated this 24" day of January, 2025.
CURATOR

No. 125 0f 2025
COMPANIES ACT 1972

NOTICE
SECTION 114(4)

Take NOTICE that the Companies listed below are those who failed to file their annual
returns and/or pay the fixed administrative fee under subsection (3) of the Companies Act,
which are overdue for more than 120 days. Please note that at the expiration of THREE
MONTHS from the date of publication, the Companies listed below will, unless cause is
shown to the contrary, be STRUCK OFF the Register of Companies.

COMPANY NO: COMPANY NAME

849263-2 AKSHAR CONSTRUCTION (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
841998-2 ALBRAN (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED




841990-2
841993-1
842012-2
740566-2
842006-1
8417917-2
8418804-2
843645-2
8410719-2
830849-1
845114-2
844314-1
8415405-2
841922-1
8423558-1
8419246-2
8410867-1
841848-1
841264-2
842809-2
8428168-2
310603-2
845354-2
841553-2
841619-2
830663-2
841536-1
841797-2
8426411-2
8411888-2
8429602-2
930522-2
840525-2
830504-1
845893-1
846464-1
8423993-1
844760-1
846109-1
842559-2
845164-2
830824-2
380573-2
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AFGHAN TRADING (PTY)LTD

AMUSEY LIMITED

ADRIENNE ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD

ADAMS MOTORCAR (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

AIRMAX LIMITED

BEAU VALLON VILLA CHALETS (PTY)LTD

CARGOLUX (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

DAVID R. CHANGTY-YOUNG ASSOCIATES (PTY) LTD
EAU DU CAP COMPANY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

EDEN PROPERTIES LIMITED

EDEN VIEW FISHERMAN’S WHARF (SEYCHELLES) LIMITED
ERNST & YOUNG (SEYCHELLES) LIMITED

FAITH IMPORTS (PTY)LTD

GONDWANA ENERGY LIMITED

HF & CO.LTD

HOUSE RENOVATION FIVE STAR (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
HOUSE OF EDEN LIMTIED

INDIAN OCEAN MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LABELLE EDMA (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

LUC GRANDCOURT (PTY)LTD

LUXARIDE (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

LORAY ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD

MAHE COMPUTER SERVICES (PTY) LTD

MOTHERCARE (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

M.R.T. (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

MAKALAPO ENTERPRISE (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

MISS (SEYCHELLES) COMPANY LIMITED

MOUNTAIN RISE HOTEL (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
NOBLE CON ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD

PIPELINE SERVICES (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
PNAESTATES (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

PSM MEDICAL ENTERPRISES (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
REHOBOTH BUILDERS (PTY) LTD

SILVER KESTRALLTD

SMELDA LIMITED

SEAWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SUNNY INSURANCE LTD

SOLTELECOM LTD

SEYCHELLES HATHERIES AND FEED COMPANY LIMITED
S.V (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

SEYKONG IMPORTS & EXPORTS (PTY) LTD

SAM 6 (PTY)LTD

YANGTZEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

DATED THIS 17" JANUARY, 2025.

No. 126 of 2025

OFFICE OF THE COMPANY REGISTRAR

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT

(Act 15 of 2016)
Sections 272(1)(b)(ii) and 272(2)(b)

Notice is hereby given in accordance with section 272(2)(b) of the International Business
Companies Act, 2016 (the Act) that the following companies will be struck off the register at
the expiration of 60 days from the date of this publication, pursuant to section 272(1)(b)(ii) of

the Act.

Company Name

IBC No.

WELCOME WORLDWIDE INC. 187683



&3

Kremer & Schwarz International Group Limited 239022
EuropeArc Corporation 103094
Magwar Ltd. 238590
Gallywix Business Corp 209933
ARNPRIOR LIMITED 24140

CDS Investment Ventures Ltd 207397

Financial Services Authority

No. 127 of 2025
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT

(Act 15 of 2016)
Section 272(4)
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 272(4) of the International Business Companies

Act, 2016 that the following companies have been struck off the register with effect from 24"
January, 2025.

Company Name IBC No.
Vertical Solutions International Limited 203469
Carden Hills Group Limited 238526
Carnegie Hill Limited 239016
SWIFT AERO CONSULTING LIMITED 195776
Langos Group Ltd 225482
Network Alpha Group Limited 172172
NITELY HOLDINGS LIMITED 113099
SCALIA & PARTNERS INC 67091
MONROVIA 16 LIMITED 215363
FERMAX GROUP LIMITED 169148
Distributed Consensus Labs Limited 231476
Bedford Property Inc. 128229
GNOMEA LIMITED 93994

Financial Services Authority

No. 128 0of 2025
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WINDING UP AND DISSOLUTION

Notice is hereby given under section 286 of the International Business Companies Act, 2016
(the “Act”) that Nebula Ventures Ltd, IBC no. 238589 (the “Company”) is in the process of a
member’s voluntary winding up and dissolution, pursuant to section 285 of the Act, which
commenced on 17 January 2025.

Dated this 27" January 2025.
Orhan Bayar All
Liquidator

No. 129 of 2025
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WINDING UP AND DISSOLUTION

Notice is hereby given under section 286 of the International Business Companies Act, 2016
(the “Act”) that PaidinSatoshi Ltd, IBC no. 239242 (the “Company”) is in the process of a
member’s voluntary winding up and dissolution, pursuant to section 285 of the Act, which
commenced on 17 January 2025.

Dated this 27" January 2025.
Orhan Bayar All
Liquidator
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No. 130 of 2025

NOTICE OF LIQUIDATOR APPOINTMENT AND OF
COMMENCEMENT OF WINDING UP

Section 286 of the International Business Companies Act 2016 (the “Act”)
of

ELITE International Consulting Services Inc.
Company No.: 071756

ELITE International Consulting Services Inc. (the “Company”), incorporated under
the Act with IBC Registration No. 071756

I, CHIANG, HSING-CHIANG of No. 9, Aly. 14, Ln, 150, Sec. 5, Xinyi Rd., Xinyi Dist.,
Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.O.C.), hereby give notice that I have been appointed to act for as
the Liquidator of the Company, hereby give notice in accordance with section 286 of the Act
that the voluntary winding up of the Company under Sub-Part II of Part XVII of the Act has
been commenced.

Dated this 22" day of January, 2025.
CHIANG, HSING-CHIANG
LIQUIDATOR

No. 131 of 2025

NOTICE OF LIQUIDATOR APPOINTMENT AND OF
COMMENCEMENT OF WINDING UP

Section 286 of the International Business Companies Act 2016 (the “Act”)
of

Standard Int’l Co., Ltd.
Company No.: 131219

Standard Int’l Co., Ltd. (the “Company”), incorporated under the Act with IBC
Registration No. 131219

I, Mr. Lu, I-Ching of 9F., No. 1306, Zhongzheng Rd., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City 330,
Taiwan (R.O.C.), hereby give notice that [ have been appointed to act for as the Liquidator of
the Company, hereby give notice in accordance with section 286 of the Act that the voluntary
winding up of the Company under Sub-Part II of Part XVII of the Act has been commenced.

Dated this 22™ day of January, 2025.
Mr. Lu, I-Ching
LIQUIDATOR

No. 132 0f 2025
CHANGE OF NAME

Notice is hereby given that we have applied to the Chief Officer of the Civil Status to change
our daughter’s name from Amelia, Emma, Nathasha Weidner to Amelia, Emma,
Nathasha Weidner-Serret and to change my name from Dedrey Bettina, Michelle Serret
to Dedrey, Bettina Michelle Amour-Serret agreeable with sections 94-99 of Cap. 34. Any
person interested may oppose such application by filing a protest in writing setting forth
his/her grounds of objections.

Ms. Dedrey Serret & Mr. William Weidner
Pointe Larue, Mahe
Seychelles
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No. 133 0f 2025

Form IMM3 [ Regulation 4(3) and 5 (1)
CITIZENSHIP ACT (Cap.30) | Sections5(2) | SA|

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR
CITIZENSHIP OF SEYCHELLES

Notice is hereby givin that I(A

- LM ues

Whose further particulars appear below, being a person eligible to apply for citizenship under * Article
10/12 of the constitution/ section 5(2) | 3A of the citizenship Act (Cap 30) have applied for *Registration /
Naturalisation as a citizen of Seychelles and any persons who knows any lawful reasons w hy the application
should not be granted may forward a written and signed statement of the reason within 28 days of the last
publication of this notice to the Citizenship officer; Immigration Division, Independence house, Victoria.

Further particulars: / _
[am also Known as .....oeveeeenneiennnndi g ai ...............................................................

My present Nationality is leﬂ ...... bR SRR R
19

The date of my first entry into Seyehelles is ..o PR B RS

The date of my last entry into Seychelles before the present ap li a‘t‘i.? is q ‘ &‘J / ....................................................
[ am gainfully employed as */car_rying on business as .......... &V ....................

In Seychelles since ..... g‘) ............................................................

Notes: d.Address of residence 2. Give other name or aliases by which applicant is known 3. *delete whatever is inapplicable

PUBLISHED UNDER THE DIGITIZATION AND PUBLICATION OF GAZETTE ACT
www.gazette.sc
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