

## **OFFICIAL GAZETTE**

### REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES

Published by Authority of the Government

Vol. L Monday 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2025 No. 6

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

### **GENERAL NOTICES**

Gazette Notices No. 119 of 2025 - 133 of 2025 are published by Order.

### **GAZETTE SUPPLEMENT**

Gazette	Description	Price
6	Seychelles Human Rights Commission (Salary and allowances of	
	Chairperson, Deputy Chairperson and Commissioners) (Amendment)	
	Regulations, 2025. (S.I. 8 of 2025)	8.00

### **GENERAL NOTICES**

No. 119 of 2025

### Early Childhood Development Act, 2022

(Act 25 of 2022)

In exercise of the powers conferred by sections 18(1), (3) and (4) of the Early Childhood Development Act, 2022, the President hereby appoints the following persons to the Board of the Institute —

Dr. Xavier Rose		Chairperson
Mr. Mohammed Afif		Vice-Chairperson
Ms. Sonia Mancienne	_	Member
Ms. Amelie Nourrice	_	Member
Ms. Beryl Laboudallon	_	Member
Ms. Mavis Lespoir	_	Member
Mr. Ralph Agrippine		Member
Mrs. Shirley Choppy	_	Member
Ms. Mavis Lespoir Mr. Ralph Agrippine	_ _ _	Member Member

for a period of three years with effect from the 01st January, 2025.

Dated this 21st day of January, 2025.

WAVEL RAMKALAWAN PRESIDENT

No. 120 of 2025

### Early Childhood Development Act, 2022

(Act 25 of 2022)

In exercise of the powers conferred by sections 25(1), (2) and (3) of the Early Childhood Development Act, 2022, the President hereby appoints the following persons to the Appeals Board —

Ms. Michelle Marguerite — Chairperson
Mr. Alex Souffe — Member
Ms. Anne-Marie Bibi — Member

for a period of three years with effect from the 01st January, 2025.

Dated this 21st day of January, 2025.

WAVEL RAMKALAWAN PRESIDENT

No. 121 of 2025

#### **PUBLIC PROCUREMENT ACT**

(Cap 305)

### **National Tender Board**

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 14(1) and (3) of the Public Procurement Act, the President hereby appoints the following persons to the National Tender Board for a period of 3 years, with effect from the 13th January, 2025 —

Mrs. Audrey Nanon — Chairperson
Mr. Jude Commettant — Member
Mr. Shane Chang-Seng — Member
Mr. Christopher Nicette — Member
Mr. William Zarine — Member
Mr. Dilip Shah — Member
Mr. Dereck Rioux — Member

Dated this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2025.

WAVEL RAMKALAWAN PRESIDENT

No. 122 of 2025

### CENTRAL BANK OF SEYCHELLES

Notice for Closing of Register of Transfers

3.50% 4 Year Treasury Bond (Dec 2021) 4.50% 6 Year Treasury Bond (Dec 2021) 2.90% 3 Year Treasury Bond (Aug 2022) 4.40% 5 Year Treasury Bond (Aug 2022) 5.90% 7 Year Treasury Bond (Aug 2022)

The Register of Transfers maintained at the Central Bank of Seychelles in respect of the above-mentioned bonds will remain closed from

February 01, 2025 to February 15, 2025

## 7.40% 10 Year Treasury Bond (Nov 2023) 4.50% 5 Year Treasury Bond (Dec 2024)

4.80% 5 Year DBS Bond (Nov 2023)

The Register of Transfers maintained at the Central Bank of Seychelles in respect of the above-mentioned bonds will remain closed from

February 06, 2025 to February 20, 2025

# Accordingly, no transfers of all the aforesaid bonds will be registered during that period.

No. 123 of 2025

### **Curatelle Act**

(Section 23)

### **Notice of Appointment of Executrix**

Notice is hereby given that on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of January 2025, the Curator appointed Tara Charline Hibonne of Les Mamelles, Mahe, Seychelles NIN: 002-0090-5-0-83, as the executrix of the succession of the deceased Charline Hibonne, under section 23 of the Curatelle Act.

Dated this 17th day of January, 2025.		CLIDATOR
	<del></del>	CURATOR
No. 124 of 2025		
	Curatelle Act	
	(Section 23)	

### **Notice of Appointment of Executor**

Notice is hereby given that on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of January 2025, the Curator appointed John Yatson Hip-Waye of Foret Noire, Mahe, Seychelles, NIN: 950-0684-1-1-68, as the executor of the succession of the deceased, Lyce Mireille ChangtySeng nee Brioche, also known as Mirielle Bouchereau nee Brioche, Mirielle Chang Ty Seng nee Brioche, Mirielle Changty-Seng Brioche and Mirielle Changty-Seng nee Brioche, under section 23 of the Curatelle Act.

Dated this 24th day of January, 2025.	CURATOR
<del>-</del>	<del></del>
No. 125 of 2025	

### COMPANIES ACT 1972 NOTICE SECTION 114(4)

Take **NOTICE** that the Companies listed below are those who failed to file their annual returns and/or pay the fixed administrative fee under subsection (3) of the Companies Act, which are overdue for more than 120 days. Please note that at the expiration of **THREE MONTHS** from the date of publication, the Companies listed below will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be **STRUCK OFF** the Register of Companies.

<b>COMPANY NO:</b>	COMPANY NAME
849263-2	AKSHAR CONSTRUCTION (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
841998-2	ALBRAN (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

841990-2	A ECHANTD A DINC (DTV) LTD
	AFGHANTRADING (PTY) LTD
841993-1	AMUSEY LIMITED
842012-2	ADRIENNE ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD
740566-2	ADAMS MOTORCAR (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
842006-1	AIR MAX LIMITED
8417917-2	BEAU VALLON VILLA CHALETS (PTY) LTD
8418804-2	CARGOLUX (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
843645-2	DAVID R. CHANGTY-YOUNG ASSOCIATES (PTY) LTD
8410719-2	EAU DU CAP COMPANY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
830849-1	EDEN PROPERTIES LIMITED
845114-2	EDEN VIEW FISHERMAN'S WHARF (SEYCHELLES) LIMITED
844314-1	ERNST & YOUNG (SEYCHELLES) LIMITED
8415405-2	FAITH IMPORTS (PTY) LTD
841922-1	GONDWANA ENERGY LIMITED
8423558-1	HF & CO. LTD
8419246-2	HOUSE RENOVATION FIVE STAR (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
8410867-1	HOUSE OF EDEN LIMTIED
841848-1	INDIAN OCEAN MANAGEMENT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
841264-2	LA BELLE EDMA (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
842809-2	LUC GRANDCOURT (PTY) LTD
8428168-2	LUXARIDE (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
310603-2	LORAY ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD
845354-2	MAHE COMPUTER SERVICES (PTY) LTD
841553-2	MOTHERCARE (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
841619-2	M.R.T. (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
830663-2	MAKALAPO ENTERPRISE (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
841536-1	MISS (SEYCHELLES) COMPANY LIMITED
841797-2	MOUNTAIN RISE HOTEL (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
8426411-2	NOBLE CON ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD
8411888-2	PIPELINE SERVICES (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
8429602-2	PNA ESTATES (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
930522-2	PSM MEDICAL ENTERPRISES (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
840525-2	REHOBOTH BUILDERS (PTY) LTD
830504-1	SILVER KESTRALLTD
845893-1	SMELDALIMITED
846464-1	SEAWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
8423993-1	SUNNY INSURANCE LTD
844760-1	SOLTELECOM LTD
846109-1	SEYCHELLES HATHERIES AND FEED COMPANY LIMITED
842559-2	S.V (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
845164-2	SEYKONG IMPORTS & EXPORTS (PTY) LTD
830824-2	SAM 6 (PTY) LTD
380573-2	YANGTZEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

### DATED THIS 17th JANUARY, 2025.

### OFFICE OF THE COMPANY REGISTRAR

No. 126 of 2025

### INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT

(Act 15 of 2016)

### Sections 272(1)(b)(ii) and 272(2)(b)

Notice is hereby given in accordance with section 272(2)(b) of the International Business Companies Act, 2016 (the Act) that the following companies will be struck off the register at the expiration of 60 days from the date of this publication, pursuant to section 272(1)(b)(ii) of the Act.

Company NameIBC No.WELCOME WORLDWIDE INC.187683

Kremer & Schwarz International Group Limited	239022
EuropeArc Corporation	103094
Magwar Ltd.	238590
Gallywix Business Corp	209933
ARNPRIOR LIMITED	24140
CDS Investment Ventures Ltd	207397
	Financial Services Authority

No. 127 of 2025

### INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT

(Act 15 of 2016)

### **Section 272(4)**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 272(4) of the International Business Companies Act, 2016 that the following companies have been struck off the register with effect from 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

<b>Company Name</b>	IBC No.
Vertical Solutions International Limited	203469
Carden Hills Group Limited	238526
Carnegie Hill Limited	239016
SWIFT AERO CONSULTING LIMITED	195776
Langos Group Ltd	225482
Network Alpha Group Limited	172172
NITELY HOLDINGS LIMITED	113099
SCALIA & PARTNERS INC	67091
MONROVIA 16 LIMITED	215363
FERMAX GROUP LIMITED	169148
Distributed Consensus Labs Limited	231476
Bedford Property Inc.	128229
GNOMEA LIMITED	93994

**Financial Services Authority** 

No. 128 of 2025

### NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WINDING UP AND DISSOLUTION

Notice is hereby given under section 286 of the International Business Companies Act, 2016 (the "Act") that Nebula Ventures Ltd, IBC no. 238589 (the "Company") is in the process of a member's voluntary winding up and dissolution, pursuant to section 285 of the Act, which commenced on 17 January 2025.

Dated this 27 <sup>th</sup> January 2025.	
	Orhan Bayar All
	Liquidator

No. 129 of 2025

### NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WINDING UP AND DISSOLUTION

Notice is hereby given under section 286 of the International Business Companies Act, 2016 (the "Act") that PaidinSatoshi Ltd, IBC no. 239242 (the "Company") is in the process of a member's voluntary winding up and dissolution, pursuant to section 285 of the Act, which commenced on 17 January 2025.

,	Orhan Bayar All <b>Liquidator</b>
Dated this 27 <sup>th</sup> January 2025.	

No. 130 of 2025

## NOTICE OF LIQUIDATOR APPOINTMENT AND OF COMMENCEMENT OF WINDING UP

Section 286 of the International Business Companies Act 2016 (the "Act")

of

### ELITE International Consulting Services Inc. Company No.: 071756

ELITE International Consulting Services Inc. (the "Company"), incorporated under the Act with IBC Registration No. 071756

I, CHIANG, HSING-CHIANG of No. 9, Aly. 14, Ln, 150, Sec. 5, Xinyi Rd., Xinyi Dist., Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.O.C.), hereby give notice that I have been appointed to act for as the Liquidator of the Company, hereby give notice in accordance with section 286 of the Act that the voluntary winding up of the Company under Sub-Part II of Part XVII of the Act has been commenced.

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2025.

CHIANG, HSING-CHIANG LIQUIDATOR

No. 131 of 2025

## NOTICE OF LIQUIDATOR APPOINTMENT AND OF COMMENCEMENT OF WINDING UP

Section 286 of the International Business Companies Act 2016 (the "Act")

of

Standard Int'l Co., Ltd. Company No.: 131219

Standard Int'l Co., Ltd. (the "Company"), incorporated under the Act with IBC Registration No. 131219

I, Mr. Lu, I-Ching of 9F., No. 1306, Zhongzheng Rd., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan (R.O.C.), hereby give notice that I have been appointed to act for as the Liquidator of the Company, hereby give notice in accordance with section 286 of the Act that the voluntary winding up of the Company under Sub-Part II of Part XVII of the Act has been commenced.

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2025.

Mr. Lu, I-Ching LIQUIDATOR

No. 132 of 2025

#### CHANGE OF NAME

Notice is hereby given that we have applied to the Chief Officer of the Civil Status to change our daughter's name from Amelia, Emma, Nathasha Weidner to Amelia, Emma, Nathasha Weidner-Serret and to change my name from Dedrey Bettina, Michelle Serret to Dedrey, Bettina Michelle Amour-Serret agreeable with sections 94-99 of Cap. 34. Any person interested may oppose such application by filing a protest in writing setting forth his/her grounds of objections.

Ms. Dedrey Serret & Mr. William Weidner Pointe Larue, Mahe Seychelles No. 133 of 2025

Form IMM3 [ Regulation 4(3) and 5 (1)]
CITIZENSHIP ACT (Cap.30) | Sections5(2) | 5A |

# NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR CITIZENSHIP OF SEYCHELLES

Notice is hereby given that I
My present Nationality is 1991  The date of my first entry into Seychelles is 1991
The date of my first entry into Seychelles is
The date of my last entry into Seychelles before the present application is
I am gamiuny employed as reallying on outsides as
In Seychelles since Marked to a cipjen
In Seychelles since JOU'S  The Special circumstance which qualifies me to make this application is. MURGED to a circumstance which qualifies me to make this application is.
Notes: Address of residence 2. Give other name or aliases by which applicant is known 3. *delete whatever is inapplicable